SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25327-25329/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2017 in Civil Application NO. 3990 of 2014 in First Appeal o. 25 of 2001 with Civil Application No. 1659 of 2016 and Civil Application No. 1779 of 2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAFIUDDIN HUSNOBIN KAZI (DEAD) THROUGH HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES KAZI JAHANARA RAFIYAODDIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSHTARIBEGUM ABULAKALAM SHAIKH & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95379/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Dahat, Adv. For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv. For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.20. He may file the reply, if any, within three weeks.

Issue notice to other respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER