www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25327-25329/2017

RAFIUDDIN HUSNOBIN KAZI (DEAD) THROUGH HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSHTARIBEGUM ABULAKALAM SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95379/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Sidhartha Mohan, Adv. Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 20,23 and 24 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the other appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed a letter for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 8 and 12, it is not as per rules. He shall within a period of four weeks file application in this regard.

List again on 8.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar