SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25327-25329/2017

RAFIUDDIN HUSNOBIN KAZI (DEAD) THROUGH HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSHTARIBEGUM ABULAKALAM SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95379/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(IA NO.107984/2018 - APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT NOS.2,3,4,8,12,18,22-24 & 26)

IA NO.74242/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR BRINGING LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.11)

IA NO.74245/2018 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR BRINGING LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.11)

Date: 05-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.11 is condoned.

The application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.11 is allowed.

The names of respondent Nos. 2,3,4,8,12,18,22-24 & 26

be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

NOS.107984/2018,74242/2018 and 74245/2018 are allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR