SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25327-25329/2017

RAFIUDDIN HUSNOBIN KAZI (DEAD) THROUGH HEIRS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSHTARIBEGUM ABULAKALAM SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95379/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv. Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to Lrs. of deceased respondent No.11 has been received back with postal remarks "Addressee moved". Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 16.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG